

**Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act – 2021.914
Released – 23 August 2021**

Thank you for your email received 4 August 2021 requesting information regarding COVID-19 vaccines.

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

Summary of your original request:

Please provide figures and information for the time period starting from when the UK vaccine-roll out began in December 2020 - Present.

- 1. The total number of single Covid-19 vaccine doses administered by all health authorities within your trust each month, broken down by manufacturer, e.g. AstraZeneca, Pfizer and Moderna.***
- 2. The total number of single vaccine doses that have been wasted or discarded at vaccine hubs controlled by your trust each month, broken down by manufacturer, e.g. AstraZeneca, Pfizer and Moderna.***
- 3. Please state the reasons for this wastage or discarding, e.g. dropped or contaminated vials; human error in the preparation process; expired stock; leftover doses; and faulty syringes.***

We are not able to provide the information you have requested. Following guidance we have received all requests for information relating to the COVID-19 vaccination programme need to be sent to NHS Kent and Medway Clinical Commission Group.

They can be contacted using the following email address: Kmccg.foi@nhs.net

Chairman John Goulston Chief Executive Paul Bentley

Trust HQ The Oast, Unit D, Hermitage Court, Hermitage Lane, Barming, near Maidstone, Kent ME16 9NT